

State Vs Sunil & Ors.
FIR NO. 491/2015
PS Subzi Mandi
CNR NO. -DLCT01-004315-2015

18.10.2021

Present: Sh Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sunil @ Kesto, Rajesh and Raghav @
Rahul are stated to be on Court bail but not present
today.
Accused Manish, Sunny @ Rakesh, Karan @ Raj
Kumar and Sunil @ Kalu are stated to be in JC but
not produced today.
Sh Naveen Gaur and Sh Kaushalendra Singh, Id.
Counsel(s) for accused Sunny @ Rakesh are also
present.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

PW SI Vijay Pal (Duty Officer) is present, however,
he is discharged unexamined for today as accused persons are
absent.

PW Raj Kumar is absent, inspite of service.

Issue NBWs against accused persons namely Sunil
@ Kesto, Rajesh and Raghav @ Rahul and notice to their
sureties through SHO PS Subzi Mandi returnable on **30.10.2021**.

Also, issue P/Ws qua accused persons namely
Manish, Sunny @ Rakesh, Karan @ Raj Kumar and Sunil @
Kalu for 30.10.2021.

Also, issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- against
PW Raj Kumar returnable on said date.

Now to come up on **30.10.2021** for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/18.10.2021