

State Vs Sunil & Ors.
FIR NO. 491/2015
PS Subzi Mandi
CNR NO. -DLCT01-004315-2015

10.11.2021

Present: None for State.
Accused Rajesh and Sunil @ Kesto are present on bail.

Accused Sunil @ Kalu, Karan @ Raj Kumar and Sunny @ Rakesh are produced from JC.

Accused Raghav @ Rahul is also produced from JC(on bail in this case).

Accused Manish @ Munshi is absent.

Sh Naveen Gaur, Id. Counsel for accused Sunny@ Rakesh and Karan @ Raj Kumar.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

PW Ct Vijender and HC Irshad are present, however, they are discharged unexamined for today as accused Manish @ Munshi is absent.

Process qua accused Manish @ Munshi has not been issued by Ahlmad.

Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Issue NBWs qua accused Manish @ Munshi and notice to his surety through SHO PS Subzi Mandi returnable on **26.11.2021.**

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/10.11.2021