

State Vs Sunil and Ors.
FIR No. 491/2015
PS Subzi Mandi
CNR NO. -DLCT01-004315-2015

26.11.2021

Present: Sh Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rajesh and Sunil @ Kesto are present on bail.
Accused Sunil @ Kalu, Karan @ Raj Kumar and Sunny @ Rakesh are produced from J/c.
Accused Raghav @ Rahul is also produced from J/c (on bail in this case).
Accused Manish @ Munshi is absent.
Sh. Naveen Gaur, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunny @ Rakesh and Karan @ Raj Kumar.

Heard. Perused.

NBWs qua accused Manish @ Munshi and notice to his surety have been received back unexecuted along with report.

Report perused.

Issue fresh NBWs qua accused Manish @ Munshi and notice to his surety through SHO PS Subzi Mandi returnable on 07.12.2021. In case the NBWs qua accused Manish @ Munshi are not executed, then SHO PS Subzi Mandi shall appear in person to explain the reasons as to why NBWs qua accused Manish @ Munshi could not be executed. It is pertinent to mention that the present case is a time bound case as per directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Copy of present order-sheet be also sent to SHO PS Subzi Mandi for compliance.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/26.11.2021