

State Vs Sunil and Ors.
FIR No. 491/2015
PS Subzi Mandi
CNR NO. -DLCT01-004315-2015

24.12.2021

Present: Sh Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rajesh and Sunil @ Kesto are present on bail.
Accused Sunil @ Kalu, Karan @ Raj Kumar, Manish @ Munshi and Sunny @ Rakesh are produced from J/c.
Accused Raghav @ Rahul is also produced from J/c (on bail in this case).
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil @ Kalu and Rajesh.
Sh. Deepak Ghai, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil @ Kesto.
Sh. Naveen Gaur, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunny @ Rakesh and Karan @ Raj Kumar.
Sh. Ayub Ahmad Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Raghav @ Rahul.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE.

PW3 further cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Now to come up on **14.01.2022** for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/24.12.2021