

State Vs Sunil & Ors.
FIR NO. 491/2015
PS Subzi Mandi
CNR NO. -DLCT01-004315-2015

28.05.2022

Present: Sh Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rajesh, Sunil @ Kesto and Raghav @
Rahul are present on bail.
Other four accused persons are produced from JC.
Ld. Counsel(s) for accused persons.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

PW SI Bhupesh is present, however, he is discharged
unexamined for today.

No other PW is present today.

Now to come up on **04.06.2022** for P.E.

All remaining witnesses be summoned for said date.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/28.05.2022