

State Vs Sunil & Ors.
FIR NO. 491/2015
PS Subzi Mandi
CNR NO. -DLCT01-004315-2015

30.07.2022

Present: Sh Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rajesh is absent.
Accused Raghav @ Rahul and Sunil @ Kesto are present on bail.
Other four accused persons are produced from J/c.
Sh. Piyush Nagpal, Proxy counsel for accused Rajesh and Sunil @ Kalu.
Sh. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Raghav@ Rahul.
Sh. M. S. Khan and Ms Sonia Arya, Ld. Counsel(s) for accused Manish @ Munshi.
Sh. Hansraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Karan @ Raj Karan.
Sh. Rahul Gaur, Proxy counsel for accused Sunil @ Kesto.

Heard. Perused.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Rajesh. Same is allowed for today only.

Case is today fixed for PE.

No PW is present today.

Statement of accused Manish @ Munshi has been recorded separately wherein accused Manish @ Munshi has admitted the TIP proceedings dated 16.10.2015 as well as sanction under Section 39 of Arms Act dated 26.10.2016. The same are Ex. Y and Ex. Z respectively. It is pertinent to mention that TIP proceedings have been taken out from the sealed envelope duly sealed with the seal of RN.

:2:

Now to come up on **06.08.2022** for PE. All remaining witnesses be summoned for said date. It shall be the last and final opportunity for the prosecution to conclude its evidence and it is made clear that no further opportunity will be given for said purpose.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/30.07.2022