

State Vs Sunil etc.
FIR No. 491/2015
PS Subzi Mandi
CNR NO. -DLCT01-004315-2015

02.11.2022

Present: Sh Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Raghav is present on bail.
Accused Sunil @ Kesto and Rajesh are absent.
Other four accused persons are produced from J/c.
Ms Ruchika, Ld. Counsel for accused Karan.
Sh. Piyush Nagpal, Proxy counsel for accused Sunil @ Kalu and Rajesh.
Sh. N. K. Jauli, Ld LAC for accused Sunny @ Rakesh.
Sh. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Raghav @ rahul and Sunil @ Kesto.

Case is today fixed for PE.

PW Dr. Rajiv Kumar is present. However, he is discharged unexamined for today as accused Sunil @ Kesto and Rajesh are absent.

Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil @ Kesto submits that he has no knowledge about accused Sunil @ Kesto.

Issue NBWs against accused Sunil @ Kesto and Rajesh with notice to their respective sureties returnable on **16.11.2022**.

Bail application of accused Manish @ Mushi be put up for date fixed.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/02.11.2022