

State Vs Sunil & Ors.
FIR No. 491/2015
PS Subzi mandi
CNR NO. -DLCT01-004315-2015

19.05.2023

Ld. Presiding officer has been transferred to AFT on deputation.

Present: Sh Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Karan, Sunil @ kesto, Raghav and Rajesh
are present on bail.
Other accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh Anil Kumar Kamboj, Ld LAC for accused Karan.
Sh Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused
Raghav.
Sh Naveen Gaur, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunny
@Rakesh.

ACP Vivekanand Jha, Lockup IC Inspector Satish
Kumar and ASI Srijan from 3rd Battalion are also present and
have filed report in sealed envelope.

Put up for purpose fixed on **09.06.2023**.

(Reader)
19.05.2023