

SC No. 5/2016 28374/2016
State v. Sunil & ORS.
FIR No. 491/2015
PS Subzi Mandi
CNR No. DLCT01-004315-2015

17.07.2023

Present: Sh Anil Kumar, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for State.
Accused Sunil @ Kesto, Rajesh, Raghav @ Rahul
are on bail.
Accused Manish @ Munshi, Sunny @ Rakesh, Sunil
@ Kalu and Karan @ Raj Kumar produced from JC.
Sh. Anil Kumar Kamboj, Ld. LAC for accused
Karan @ Rajkumar.

Case is at the stage of DE. No DW is present.

At request, be put up for DE on behalf of accused
persons namely Rajesh, Sunny @ Rakesh, Karan @ Rajkumar
and Sunil @ Kalu on **01.08.2023**.

*An opportunity is being given to the accused
persons to get the summons issued qua the witnesses to be
examined in their defence evidence.*

(Sunil Kumar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/17.07.2023