

:: ORDER BELOW EX. 1 ::

The complainant has filled present complaint u/s 25 of the Payment & Settlement Act-2007. The Complainant / Ld. Advocate for complainant has submitted withdraw purshis and declared that the complainant dose not want to proceed with the present matter and wants to withdraw this complaint Hance, there is no any cause to proceed this matter. Hance, in view of the withdraw purshis, this complaint is hereby disposed of as withdrawn and the accused is/are hereby acquitted from the offence punishable u/s 25 of The payment & Settlement Act-2007.

Pronounced today on 14th day of September, 2024 in Lok Adalat.

DATE: 14/09/2024
AHMEDABAD.

(BHADRESH HASMUKHLAL GANDHI)
14th ADDL. CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
AHMEDABAD CITY. (COURT NO.27)
JUDGE CODE NO.GJ00957