

SC No. 28374/2016
STATE Vs. Sunil @ Kesto & Ors.
FIR No. 491/2015
PS :Subzi Mandi

03.03.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajesh, Karan @ Raj Kumar @ Pandit
Raghav @ Rahul and Sunil @ Kesto are present on
bail.
Accused Sunil @ Kalu, Rakesh @ Sunny and
Manish @ Munshi produced from J.C.
Sh. Puneet, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Deepak
Sharma for accused Rajesh.
Sh. Animesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil
@ Kalu.
Sh. Ayub Ahmad Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused
Raghav @ Rahul.
Ms. Pritika, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Avi Kalra, Ld.
Counsel for accused Karan @ Raj Kumar.

Matter is fixed for final arguments.

At request, put up for final arguments on

29.04.2025.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :03.03.2025