

IA No. 22/2025
SC No. 28374/2016
State Vs. Sunil @ Kalu
FIR No. 491/2015
PS: Subzi Mandi
U/s 307/34 IPC

15.04.2025

This is an application under Sec. 483 BNSS filed on behalf of applicant/accused namely Sunil @ Kalu for grant of regular bail.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Animesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant/
accused.
IO/WSI Shweta in person.

Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant submits that no bail application is pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant submits that the present bail application may be listed with the main case file fixed for 29.04.2025.

At request, put up for arguments on bail application on 29.04.2025.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :15.04.2025