

PPA No. 23/2025
Phool Kumar vs UOI & Anr.

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Deshraj, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Anmol, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

An application seeking time to file reply to the said appeal filed on behalf of respondent.

Let the reply to the said appeal be filed by the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the said appeal on 09.01.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/18.11.2025