

SC No. 28374/2016
STATE Vs. Sunil @ Kesto & Ors.
FIR No. 491/2015
PS :Subzi Mandi

10.04.2026

Present: Sh. Shreyas Pragyanan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajesh, Raghav @ Rahul and Sunil @ Kesto are present on bail.
Accused Rakesh @ Sunny produced from JC.
Accused Karan @ Raj Kumar @ Pandit produced from JC (although on bail in this case).
Accused Sunil @ Kalu and Manish @ Munshi produced from J.C.
Sh. Radhey Shayam, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil @ Kesto.
Sh. Shanu Baghel, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh @ Sunny accused Sunny @ Rakesh.
Ms. Mahima Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh.
Sh. Keshav Sethi, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil @ Kalu.
None for accused Raghav @ Rahul.
Sh. Ali Mehndi, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish @ Munshi.
Sh. Prashant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Karan @ Raj Kumar.

Matter is fixed for final arguments.

Written arguments have been filed on behalf of accused Sunil @ Kalu. Same is taken on record. A copy thereof has been supplied to Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Part final arguments heard. Put up for further final arguments on 02.06.2026.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :10.04.2026