

ORDER

1. Accused pleaded guilty for the offence of G.P. Act u/s 102 and 117 hence, the accused is convicted under B.N.S.S. as per section 264/275 and ordered to pay Rs. 20 (Rupees Twenty only) as a fine. In case of non-payment of fine accused is order to simple imprisonment for one more day.

Pronounced & signed in the open Court today on this 11/07/2026.

Date : 11/07/2026
Place: Ahmedabad

[Mrs. Liza. A. Khandelwal]
2nd Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC
Ahmedabad(Rural), Navrangpura
UID.No GJ01610